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	1
	Luke Coltrane
MoDOT
	Should Title of Section 605 be, “Pavement Underdrainage and Edge Drains”?
	None
	Disagree, since this section also includes structural underdrains and French drains which might provide drainage behind walls or beneath an embankment, not just under or along the edge of the pavement.  The title, “Underdrainage” is more inclusive.

	
	
	605.3.1  Remove the comma that follows the period in the last sentence.
	Agree.
	

	
	
	605.3.1.5.1  Should, “…500 feet…” be a percentage based on the size of the job?
	None
	It is not necessary to inspect more than 500 feet at any one outlet.  The number of outlets selected is based on 10% of the outlets for the project, providing for more inspection for larger jobs.  Also, the 500 feet will help the contractor select the proper equipment to inspect the drains.

	
	
	605.3.1.5.1  Should we specify how much more video inspection would be required if deficiencies are found?  Should we require inspection of the whole job?
	The amount of additional inspection required depends on the type of deficiencies found.  We will clarify the amount of additional inspection by adding, “…which may inspect any or all of the edge drains on the project, as directed by the engineer.”
	

	
	
	605.3.1.5.3  Should we add, “…and fixing pavement above which will eventually fail due to less compation if disturbed by the contractor,” between pipe and shall in the last sentence?
	Agree.  We will add, “…and the repair of the pavement which is damaged by improper installation of the drain or the repair of deficient portions of the drain,…” as suggested.  
	

	
	
	605.3.3.2  Reword last sentence to read, “The outlet ends shall be connected to the drain as shown on the plans or directed by the engineer.
	Agree.
	

	
	
	605.3.4  Why no splash pads on metal?
	None
	We have not required splash pads when metal pipe is used, since the end of the metal pipe is less likely to be damaged my mowing operations, etc.

	
	
	605.3.4.3  Is the specification, “…by two passes of a vibrating pad or drum-type compactor…” a method spec.?
	None
	While we are specifying a method for compaction, our specification is not restrictive as to the type of equipment to be used.  This specification provides for adequate compaction, which is necessary to get the quality desired.  If the method was not specified, compaction testing would be required.  Testing for compaction  difficult and subject to error when testing backfill in a trench.

	
	
	605.3.6.1  Delete, “…minimum of…” and “…and kept as far as possible above the ditch flowline”.
	Agree.
	

	
	
	605.3.6.3  Delete, “In addition, the contractor shall perform the excavation necessary for the construction of each splash pad in such a manner that a minimal amount of backfilling will be necessary,” since this is to the contractor’s benefit anyway.
	Agree.
	

	
	
	605.4.2  Reword last two sentences to read, “The outlet ends shall be connected to drain as shown on the plans or directed by the engineer.
	Agree.
	

	
	
	605.7.2  Reword last “Adjusted Price” on the table to read, “In accordance with Sec. 104.3.”
	Agree.
	

	
	
	605.7.3  Change, “Splash Pad” to “Outlet Pipes and Splash Pads”.
	Agree
	

	2
	Dan Currence

ADS Pipe
	Please clarify the difference between, “pipe aggregate edgedrain” (605.3.1) and “pipe aggregate pavement underdrain” (605.3.3).  I think a sentence should be added to each paragraph to clarify the difference.
	Agree that a sentence should be added to 605.3.3 to clarify the difference.  The first sentence will read, “Pipe-Aggregate Pavement Underdrains are non-continuous and are typically installed laterally beneath the pavement to improve localized drainage problems.
	

	
	
	I fail to see why metal is the only pipe aggregate pavement underdrain material when it has a limited service life.
	None.
	Metal is specified due to its higher strength properties, since the drain is installed laterally under the pavement and is therefore subjected to higher loads.

	2
	Pat McDaniel

MoDOT
	In Sec 605.3.6.4, only allows PVC to be used as outlet pipe, why isn’t 252 Type S pipe allowed?
	None
	MoDOT currently only allow Schedule 40 PVC pipe as an outlet pipe.  This is done because there is very little cover and exposed ends that are easily crushed by mowing equipment, etc.  This is a common practice for DOT’s to utilize a high strength PVC pipe for the outlets.  We do not even recommend A-2000 PVC pipe in these situations, which has higher strength than the AASHTO M 252 Type S.  There are also differences between PVC and HDPE in regard to Ultra Violet degradation that can also play a role.  The spec that the committee drafted actually added another pipe similar to Schedule 40 to open up the bidding to more types of pipe compared to the current MoDOT spec that allows only Schedule 40 pipe.  The FHWA report we used as reference backs up the need for a strong outlet pipe with low UV degradation.

	
	
	Recommend either on the std plans or in Sec 605 that separate lines be shown or specified for each run of pipe between outlets.  The drainage pipe junction with the outlet pipe should be a Y-section to allow easier cleanout and running the video camera into the pipe for inspection.
	Agree.  We recommend that the lines be shown on the plans.  The committee discussed the Y-connection and that is what is specified in 605.3.6.4 to be used where to laterals connect to the same outlet.  A 90 degree connection is allowed where a single lateral is connected to the outlet.
	

	
	
	Sec 605.3.4.1 states the pipe shall be laid with the perforations down.  It should be noted that plastic pipe has perforations on all sides, so this statement is misleading.
	None.
	Not all of the allowable plastic pipes have perforations on all sides.  We recommend this line state in the spec for these pipes, since they have perforations only on one side.  We don’t believe there is any confusion in the industry when the pipe has holes on all sides.

	3
	Mike Rose

MoDOT
	605.3.2.3  The very last sentence might read better, “In that option,…” rather than “In that case,…”
	Agree.  Reworded sentence to read, “If this method is chosen,…”
	

	
	
	605.5.7.1  Suggest the second sentence be changed to read, “No overrun or under run of quantity will constitute the basis for contract adjustment other than provided in Sec 605.7.”
	Agree.
	


